
•� co-operators· Your Certificate of Insurance 
Investments. Insurance. Advice. 

INSURED 

HOMEWARD IMPROVEMENTS INC 0/A IDEAL SIDING MISSISSAUGA 

200-55 VILLAGE CENTRE PL

MISSISSAUGA ON L4Z 1 V9

This Certificate of Insurance summarizes your coverages, shows your 

policy's effective and expiry dates, and provides the cost for your 

recent policy changes. 

Any premium reimbursement issued by Co-operators General 

Insurance Company, during the term of your policy, will be made 

payable to the payor on file, as per the information provided by the 

insured. 

Business Insurance Policy No. 4001655028 

Underwritten by Co-operators General Insurance Company 
(Hereinafter called the Insurer) 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

July 8, 2022 at 12:01 AM 

EXPIRY DATE 

June 29, 2023 at 12:01 AM 

All times are local times at the postal address of the Insured. 

Questions? 
TISH WILSON INSURANCE GROUP INC at 

905-864-6900
107 MARTIN ST
MILTON, ON L9T 2R3

Insurance is provided for only those locations, operations, coverages and limits specifically indicated herein. 

The following forms are applicable to all Property and Loss of Income coverages on this policy: 

Insuring Agreements and Common Definitions, Exclusions and Conditions Forms (as per Province) 

Communicable Disease Exclusion 

Operations: Building materials (retail) 

Location: 200-55 VILLAGE CENTRE PL, MISSISSAUGA, ON L42 1V9 

CO-INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE LIMIT 

M_i�.c:�_llctr:i�.<>lJ� __ t=>_r,e>p�_r_ty 
Installation Floater Broad Form 

Crime 
Crime Standard Conditions Form 

Comprehensive Dishonesty, Disappearance and Destruction Form 
·------······ .... ... . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . .  . 

Money and Securities - Loss Inside the Premises
······---- --·········-··---------- - · ·····-·------ · -----···-----------

Money and Securities - Loss Outside the Premises

Commercial General Liability Policy - Occurrence Basis 

The policy contains a clause that may limit the amount payable. 

DATE PREPARED: JULY 8, 2022 
Co-operators® is a registered trademark of The Co-operators Group Limited. 

$2,500 $50,000 

$2,500 

$1,000 

$2,500 
- - ----- ------ - - --- - - .. 

$50,000 
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Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability 
Each Occurrence Limit 
Products-Completed Operations Aggregate Limit 
Each Occurrence Deductible - Property Damage 

Personal and Advertising Injury Liability 
Medical Expense Limit - Any One Person 
Tenants' Legal Liability Limit - Any One Premises 
.... -�_a_ch. _Occurrence Deductible - Property Damage 

. ___ ... �ir11_i_t�� P,_CJI I �ti_o n _ \i � �i l _i_tY.. _E_� �_o_r��r11_e nt
Additional lnsured(s): 
The City of Mississauga 
··············-· ······ - - - ---- --------- . ·· · ········ ············ · · · ·

Non-owned Automobile Liability
···········-··· ·······-- · --------

Contractual Liability Endorsement 
········ · · · ········ ··········-

Legal Liability for Damage to Hired Vehicle Endorsement 

CO-INSURANCE 

. ------------------------ -- - - - - --···············---··-··-······· -------------------·········--------··------·····--------·--·--

_ _ ..... ��� I�_?_ i � g _ _  ��n-�_ ! _e_rr11_ L�a_s_e_cj _ '! � h. _i _cle _ � ncjorsern� nt _ 
Reduction of Coverage for Lessees or Drivers of Leased Vehicles 
Endorsement 

GY.��Ui_t1_c1_r_ct 
Privacy Breach Expense Form 

Aggregate Limit 
Privacy Breach Expenses 
Business Interruption 

Waiting Period: 24 Hours 

Non-Taxable Premium 
--··············- · ······ ------ - - - --·········· 

Taxable Premium 
Tax 
-----------···· 

··--------·-·········

Total Policy Cost for your change
-------· ····----············· ···----------·····

Minimum Retained Premium 

@ Discounts

Your policy includes discounts for: 

Claims Free 

fµffr� 
Robert Wesseling 
President and Chief Executive Officer 

Authorized Signature of Insurer 

DATE PREPARED: JULY 8, 2022 

DEDUCTIBLE 

$1,000 

$1,000 

$2,500 

$1,000 

LIMIT 

$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 

$5,000,000 

$25,000 

$2,000,000 

$1,000,000 

$2,000,000 

$100,000 

$25,000 

$25,000 

$25,000 

$0.00 
--- --············· 

$1,831.00 
------------------·········-·

$146.48 
- - - - - - - --- - - - - - - - ------ -

$0.00 
--------------------·· 

$458.00 
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